Name

Rick Stautz

Judith Judd
James Schoenhofen
James Flaig

Scott Kroening
Thomas Stefl
Patrick Bergner
Jody Bystol

David Nelson
Todd Kroenke
Rodney Gretzinger
Joel Gehm

Mark Dillenburg
Tyler Schmidt
Joseph Schroeder
Dohn Dallmann
Walter Pavc
Andrew Daniel
Robert Buettner
Danny Pingel
William Beyer
Nathan Boucher
Jeffery Fritz
David Kolitsch
Lisa Bruette

Nikol Van Grinsven
Patti Pingel
Penny Kussman
Karla Duchac
Lesley Nemetz
Dana Dillenburg

Department
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK & REC
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK & REC
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK & REC
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK & REC
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK & REC
CITY HALL

CITY HALL
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
CITY HALL

CITY HALL
PARK & REC

Shawano Municipal Government

Top 2012 Salaries and *Estimated Pensions
*Estimated Annual
Pension & Social

Title

Public Works Director

Park & Recreation Director
Operations Director
Water/Sewer Supervisor
Engineering Technician
Park Supervisor
Water/Wastewater Operator
Water/Wastewater Operator
Water/Wastewater Operator
Landfill Operator

Sweeper Operator

Truck Driver

Park Maintenance

Landfill Operator

Park Mechanic

Mechanic

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Operator

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Pool Manager
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Supervisor
Laborer

General Office Clerk
Clerk-Treasurer
Secretary/Deputy Clerk
Secretary

Gross Wages

$84,412
$61,672
$58,533
$58,471
$57,039
$53,463
$51,534
$51,185
$49,985
$49,761
$48,513
$48,373
$47,425
$47,077
$46,993
$46,806
$46,517
$46,342
$45,657
$45,587
$44,508
$44,503
$44,169
$42,371
$41,727
$41,526
$37,400
$37,082
$34,243
$33,216
$32,183

Security
$82,702
$64,396
$61,869
$61,819
$60,667
$57,787
$56,234
$55,954
$54,988
$54,808
$53,803
$53,690
$52,927
$52,647
$52,580
$52,428
$52,196
$52,055
$51,504
$51,448
$50,579
$50,575
$50,306
$48,859
$48,340
$48,179
$44,857
$44,601
$42,315
$41,489
$40,657

**Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout

(Includes SS)
$1,736,743
$1,352,316
$1,299,255
$1,298,203
$1,274,002
$1,213,536
$1,180,924
$1,175,036
$1,154,743
$1,150,962
$1,129,855
$1,127,496
$1,111,463
$1,105,581
$1,104,173
$1,100,997
$1,096,119
$1,093,162
$1,081,589
$1,080,399
$1,062,154
$1,062,067
$1,056,420
$1,026,036
$1,015,146
$1,011,749

$941,989
$936,614
$888,621
$871,268
$853,804

*Gross Wages provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation.
**Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.
2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.
***| ifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years
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