Shawano Municipal Government Top 2012 Salaries and *Estimated Pensions

		тор ==== салатто атта		*Estimated Annual	**Estimated Lifetime	1
			Gross Wages	Pension & Social	Pension Payout	'
Name	Department	Title	c.coo aragos	Security	(Includes SS)	
Rick Stautz	PUBLIC WORKS	Public Works Director	\$84,412	\$82,702	\$1,736,743	
Judith Judd	PARK & REC	Park & Recreation Director	\$61,672	\$64,396	\$1,352,316	+1200 Car All
James Schoenhofen	PUBLIC WORKS	Operations Director	\$58,533	\$61,869	\$1,299,255	
James Flaig	PUBLIC WORKS	Water/Sewer Supervisor	\$58,471	\$61,819	\$1,298,203	
Scott Kroening	PUBLIC WORKS	Engineering Technician	\$57,039	\$60,667	\$1,274,002	
Thomas Stefl	PARK & REC	Park Supervisor	\$53,463	\$57,787	\$1,213,536	
Patrick Bergner	PUBLIC WORKS	Water/Wastewater Operator	\$51,534	\$56,234	\$1,180,924	
Jody Bystol	PUBLIC WORKS	Water/Wastewater Operator	\$51,185	\$55,954	\$1,175,036	
David Nelson	PUBLIC WORKS	Water/Wastewater Operator	\$49,985	\$54,988	\$1,154,743	
Todd Kroenke	PUBLIC WORKS	Landfill Operator	\$49,761	\$54,808	\$1,150,962	
Rodney Gretzinger	PUBLIC WORKS	Sweeper Operator	\$48,513	\$53,803	\$1,129,855	
Joel Gehm	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$48,373	\$53,690	\$1,127,496	
Mark Dillenburg	PARK & REC	Park Maintenance	\$47,425	\$52,927	\$1,111,463	
Tyler Schmidt	PUBLIC WORKS	Landfill Operator	\$47,077	\$52,647	\$1,105,581	
Joseph Schroeder	PARK & REC	Park Mechanic	\$46,993	\$52,580	\$1,104,173	
Dohn Dallmann	PUBLIC WORKS	Mechanic	\$46,806	\$52,428	\$1,100,997	
Walter Pavc	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$46,517	\$52,196	\$1,096,119	
Andrew Daniel	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$46,342	\$52,055	\$1,093,162	
Robert Buettner	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$45,657	\$51,504	\$1,081,589	
Danny Pingel	PUBLIC WORKS	Operator	\$45,587	\$51,448	\$1,080,399	
William Beyer	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$44,508	\$50,579	\$1,062,154	
Nathan Boucher	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$44,503	\$50,575	\$1,062,067	
Jeffery Fritz	PUBLIC WORKS	Truck Driver	\$44,169	\$50,306	\$1,056,420	
David Kolitsch	PARK & REC	Pool Manager	\$42,371	\$48,859	\$1,026,036	
Lisa Bruette	CITY HALL	Administrative Assistant	\$41,727	\$48,340	\$1,015,146	
Nikol Van Grinsven	CITY HALL	Accounting Supervisor	\$41,526	\$48,179	\$1,011,749	
Patti Pingel	PUBLIC WORKS	Laborer	\$37,400	\$44,857	\$941,989	
Penny Kussman	PUBLIC WORKS	General Office Clerk	\$37,082	\$44,601	\$936,614	
Karla Duchac	CITY HALL	Clerk-Treasurer	\$34,243	\$42,315	\$888,621	
Lesley Nemetz	CITY HALL	Secretary/Deputy Clerk	\$33,216	\$41,489	\$871,268	
Dana Dillenburg	PARK & REC	Secretary	\$32,183	\$40,657	\$853,804	

^{*}Gross Wages provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

^{**}Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

^{1.} Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.

^{2.} Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%

^{3.} Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

^{***}Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years